MARCH., 1989

TMEF-600
PARTS LIST

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMEF

* General View........ccovveevvennee.. EF-1

*Gear BoX.....oocvvivienviiiiieinanns EF-2
*Rotary Encoder..................... EF-3

*Hook Base........ccccvvevvveevvncnnn. EF-4
*Color Change System............ EF-5

B - Y 1 1 T EF-6
*Needle Bar Case..........cccceveee. EF-7
*Y-Axis Frame Driver............... EF-8
*X-Axis Frame Driver............... EF-9
*Tension Base........cecvvveevnennes EF-10A\10B
Frame...cccceeeemirieriecrenneranenns EF-11A/11B
*Control BoX......veeeivviicnninnnen. EF-12
*Power Supply BoX.........coceunnes EF-13
*PMD Driver Box.......c.occevvveeiee EF-14
*Main Shaft Motor Control Box... EF-15

*Bar Switch BOX.........cvovvenniens EF-16
*Vibration-preventive Parts...... EF-17

" From the Ivibrar'y of: Superior Skewing Iv\/IaChin’e & Supply LLC



(Explanation of Marks #’s and #%’'s at End of Part No.)

{Please specify. in the following manner, vour machine model. manufacturing
number and embroidery space when vou order us with the parts having % % * %
at the end of the part No. :

Ex. : TMEF-H61Z (450 X275)S, No.01234
[Model]} [Emb. Space] [AMfg. No.]

{OPlease specify the number of needles on vour machine’s head in vour parts

order by changing the marks # ¥ & £ into one of the 4-digit numbers below :

Ex. : The part Number, EF(12345% 22 =

4 -digit Numbers Machine Type
0300-----eve---- 3-needle machine
0400--------- <+ 4 -needle machine
0600 6-needle machine
0900 ------r--n- 9 -needle machine

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EF-1

GENERAL VIEW

TMEF

- eesel
\ \

s | &

\
Ve
=

A % N

b DeERD B
wu@-ww@
ol

e —

- @)—
26
E

- From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




N— Y &%
06/20/89

INDEX NO.

EF01-000
EF01-001
EF01-002
EF01-003
EF01-004
EF01-005
EF01-006
EF01-007
EF01-008
EF01-009
EF01-010
EF01-011
EF01-012
KEF01-~013
EF01-014
EF01-015
EF01-016
EF01-017
EF01-018
E¥01-019
EF01-020
EF01-021
EF01-022
EF01-023
EF01-~024
EF01-025
EF01-026
EF01-027
EF01-~028
EF01-~029
EF01-030
EF01-031
EF01-~032
EF01-033
EF01-034
EF01-035
EF01-036
EF01-037
EF01-~038
EF01-~039
EF01-040
EF01~-041
EF01-042
EF01-~043
EF01~044
EF01-~045
EF01~046
EF01-047
EF01-~048
EF01-~049

JAPANESE

bl

& THEBR KRR B

2
°
NS
3
1
7 NN NN NN
[aeMwmesess

N3
SR
T

SEYVE

¥ o
Gl
i

bR

FPRE -~ NRNCEESEEN RN

~
-

FHEEMBHE VEBINDNRBINBH!

e e B S

we Ew
[ I ot ol o
A ]
Al T

K>

[
*
B
S
3%
=
-

L= v

e
i
Ql
1t
Y

BB
"R B Y
o3 Ad
e
NE

-

NN

!

R R R A

YA g NI o
A4 Vs
VNN
Al

W o NN |
e Y| |

L AR RN R«
4
NN

- From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

-\
N

NENpravpTpe

4

]

%y
a2

X4

A\
4
!

m B

Nop

o
rolied

o>

ke
o >

TMEF A -9Y2F  ($H & &)

GENERAL VIEW —- - oo oo el

Stand
Table
Arm Support Square Pipe

No.1
No.2
Wood
No.1l
No.2
No.3
No.4

Table
Table
Screw
Table
Table
Table
Table

Lid
Lid

Support.
Support
Support
Support

~

No.5 Table Support

Table Support Bracket

Table Support Stud

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Hexagon Nut

Countersunk Head Screw

Wood Screw

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Counter Gear Box-side Side Plate Cover
Truss Head Screw

Stand Stud Bolt

Adjusting Bolt

Hexagon Nut

Adjusting Bolt Holder
Fluorescent Lamp
¥luorescent Lamp Pipe Base
Fluorescent Lamp Stand Pipe

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
TAJIMA Brand Name Plate
Countersunk Head Screw

Needle Bar Drive Shaft A

Needle Bar Drive Shaft B

15mm Dia. Joint

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Taper Pin

Slide Shaft A

Slide Shaft B

M6 Joint

Hexagon Nut

Hexagon Nut

Retary Hook Shaft Drive Shaft A
Rotary Hook Shaft Drive Shaft 8

PART NO.{OLD) PART NO.(NEW)

EF-8001
EF-8002
EF-8003
EF-8004
EF-8005
3P*5],
EF-8006
EF-8007
EF-8008
EF-8009
EF-8010
EF-8014
EF-8015
M8%251,

EF-8018
EF-8019
M2Z20

EF-8020
EF-8053
EF-8021
EF-8022

ME¥20L
EF-8024
MB*15L
EF~8030
EF-8031
EF-8039
MEB*6L
4P*251,
EF-8032
EF-8033
EF-8042
M6
M6
EF-8034
EF-8035

EF080400%**x*
EF-080500

EF100200%%%x*
EF100300%**%
EF100400%%k%*
EF100500%%%%x
EF100600%%%*
EG1005RO**xx
EF100100%%%*
§5620825CC00

S$5110612SC00

EF0807000000
550105058D00

EF0808000000
EF0809000000

$8620620CC00
EF0814000000
$51105158D00

EF0823A0%*%xx*
EF0823BO**%x
EF0827000000

MM

MM
MM
MM

MM
MM

MM
MM

MODIFY

8902
8902

8902
8902

8902



06/20/89
TMEF A° -JUAr  (HHIEHB)

INDEX NO. JAPANESE FNGLISH PART NO.({OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODLFY
EF01-050 NO.I1R & 5 N — No.l Wiring Cover EF-8036 MM 8902
EF01-051 NO.2B & 4 )8 — No.2 Wiring Cover EF-8037 MM 8902
EF01-052 BBAN—H2%y b Wiring Cover Stud EF-8038 8902
EF01-053 EpRY Flat Fillister Head Screw 9/64%5L 8902
EF01-054 Egw ¥y — Plain Washer M4 8902
EF01-055 ¥ Shelf Plate EF-8046 EF081500%%%* MM 8902
EF01-056 YR —H - Main Shaft Motor 8902
EF01-057 #®—%—7— 1Y — Motor Pulley EF-1013 HZ 8902
EF01-058 AAARNERL b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M10*30L $5621030CC00 8902
EF01-059 R 7V Y ¥ Dy ¥ w— Spring Washer M10 8902
EF01-060 FT oy Yy — Plain Washer Mio 8902
EF01-061 8902
EF01-062 8902
EF01-063 8902
EF01-064 ey Hy v Jump Boox EF-8057 8902
EF01-065 NRBRMHARL N Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw MEX101, $8620510CC00 8902
EF01-066 ET v Y v — Plain Washer M5 8302
EF01-067 8902
EF01-068 HEATI 54w b Tension Base Bracket EF-80¢21 8902
EF01-069 X RAHN Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw MB*251, $5620625CC00 8902
EF01-070 BRI TEH Thread Stand Shaft EF-9037 8902
EF01-071 X TH Thread Stand Plate EF-9038 MM 8902
EF01-072 PhRY Flat Fillister Head Screw M5*61, 8902
EF01-073 LT 8 Thread Stand Stud EF-9039 8902
EF01-074 NAEFw B Hexagon Nut M5 8902
EF01-075 % & Thread Coursc EF-9042 MM 8902
EF01-076 % %W Thread Guide EF-9043 EF0942000000 8902
EF01-077 RHEHEAEN Thread Course Thread Guide EF-9044 EF0912000000 8902
EF01-078 REEFTEE Thread Course Tension Stud EF-9046 EF0914000000 8902
EF01-079 AN B VIL R B Felt Packing EF-9004 EF0904000000 8902
EF01~-080 EHFFM Thread Course Tension Disk EF-9045 EF0913000000 8902
EF01-081 REBENZR Thread Course Tension Spring EF-9047 EF0915000000 8902
EF01-082 8902
EF01-083 EER -3 32 Adjusting Screw EF-9009 EF0909000000 8902
EF01-084 NMF oy b Hexagon Nut 11/64%401) 8902
EF01-085 NEFy b Hexagon Nut M10%P1.0 8902
EF01-086 8902
EF01-087 N—Z A4 v ¥ Bar Switch EF110900%%%*¥ MM 8902
FEF01-088 N—ZA4wFEx Bar Switch Support EF-8052 EF1108000000 8902
EF01-089 RETT72Hh b Thread Stand Felt EF-5040 EF0940000000 8902
EF01-090 S T BRH Jump Awmp. Card EF6002000000 8902
EF01-091 B iR O & Vibration-preventive Rutber EF-8172 8902
EF01-092 54+ —F L—PFRXAR—¥Y Liner Plate Spacer EF 8902
EF01~093 HELI )N 7T X Fluorescent Lamp Pipe Support FF-8023 89¢2
EF01-094 HHEAUSNARL b High-tensile Hexagon Bolt M10%40L 8902

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine.& Supply LLC



TMEF GEAR BOX EF-2

—TAJIMA—

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



Nt &
06/20/89

INDEX NO.

EF02-000
EF02-001
EF02~002
EF02-003
EF02-004
EF0Z2-005
EF02-006
EF02-~007
EF02-008
EF02-009- :
EF02-010-
EF02-011-~
EF02-012
EF02-013
EF02-014
EF02~015-
EF02-016-
EF02-017"
EF02-018
EF02-019
EF02-020
EF02-021
EF02-022
EF02-023
EF02-024
EF02-025
EF02-026
EF02-~027
EF02-028
EF02-029
EF02-030
EF02~031
EF02-032
EF02-033
EF02-034
EF02~035
EF02-036
EF02-037
EF02-038
EF02-039
EF02-040
EF02-041
EF02~042
EF02-~043
EF02~044
EF02-~045
EF02-~046
EF02-047
EF02-048
EF02~049

1

JAPANESE

NNBEBY

4NN

(ISR
S T

b
%
=

< &=
> W T T

o & L
SR Sk AR

P THRERC e v M

AN

HNCEESHE RN SRR
e

o,

—
o
"

&

X

A\

&
1
o

et
2

~
o
vl
p
Nt
a

ST
&

T

10PX 7 o

4
> N eV
>

Y M SNBSS
T ¥

(Gt B AT RN ool B - BT
FHEAT NNV RUY

bR SEEE ol o SENCERR RN
AR TR SR RVEY

OBRSHBEINBRCABIRFF | IR IR UGS | B8R vV

.

Pt
IR

>

7 | &
MV

PSS OMHERT v

~
o

N AASEA AR K

1% 3 HE=ENSH

el A v+ R o

bR R X
5

4

AN

&

|

A
s

& e MRS SNV O AT RERE e B}
IR\

VENGYE VRIS

H
4 Sk

g
-

TMEF N® =992t

BOX —m=mmmmm e e

Main Gear Box

Counter Gear Box

liexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer

Plain Washer

No.l Bearing Case

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
No.2 Bearing Case

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Tension Shaft Holder
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
15mm Dia. Bearing Case Collar
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
15mm Dia. Sprocket

10mm Dia. Sprocket

Tension Pin

Tension Bolt

Taper Pin

Rotary Hook Shaft Drive Shaft
Driven Pulley

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Taper Pin

Main Gear Box Lid

Truss Head Screw

Counter Gear Box Cover
Counter Gear Box Side Plate
0il Fencing Cover

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Plain Washer

Angle Pointer

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Plain Washer

Main Shaft Motor Drive Belt
Roller Chain

Console Panel Stand Pipe
Console Panel Stand Bracket
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Bobbin Stand Base

Bobbin Stand Stud

Hexagon Nut

Spring Washer

Console Panel

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Connecting Shaft Cover B

Flat Fillister Head Screw
Stopper Ring

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Plain wWasher

(%7 10 & 8D

EF-1001
EF-1002
M10*40L
M10

M10
EF-1003
ME*25L
EF-1004
M6*201,
EF-1005
M5%6L,
EF-1006
MB%6],
EF-1007
EF-1008
EF-1010
EF-1011
5P%251L,
EF-1009
EF-1012
MEX12L
BP¥35L
EF-1014
M5*8],
EF-1015
EF-1018
EF-1017
M5%51,
M5
EF-1018
M4*5L,
M4
400J-6¢l
RS-25W
EF-1019
FF-1020
M5%101,
M5%20L,
EF-1028
EF-1029
M5

M5
EF-1030
M10%351L
B
9/64%40(lf *5L
H-42
M3*51,
M3

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

$5621040CC00

55620625CC00
EF0104000000
S$5620620CC00

SS820506TNOO
EG0111000000
SS8820606TNOO

$5620612CC00

EF0114000000
$S010508CR00
EF0115000000
EF0116000000

S$8620505CC00

EF01180006000
$5620405CC00

$8620510CC00
$5620620CC00
EG0106000000
EG0122000000

EF5200000000

EF0818B0O¥*k**

MM



_R—-TVES 2
06/20/89
TMEF n°-YU2+  (HH BN B)
INDEX NO. JAPANKSE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.{(NEW) MN MODIFY

EF02-050 ARABRREL B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw MB*10L 8902
EF02-051 =R RFY ¥ Ball Bearing #600477 6004ZZ000000 8902
EF02-052- = — KA NXTF Y v Needle Bearing TA10:5 8902
EF02-053 N AN Ny 7 v B Panel Buffer Card EF5202000000 8902

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC.



TMEF ROTARY ENCODER EF-3

From the library of: Superior Sewing-Machine & Supply LLC




R—T &Y
06/20/89

INDEX NO.

TMEF A° -9YxF (K10 A 8] )

PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN

MOLIFY

EF03-000
EF03-001
EF03-002
EF03-003
EF03-004
EF03-005
EF03-006
EF03-007
EF03-008
EF03-009
EF03-010
EF03-011
EF03-012
EF03-013
EF03-014
EF03-015
EF03-016
FEF03-017
EF03-018
EF03-019
EF03-020
EF03-021
EF03-022
EF03-023
EF03-024
EF03-025
EF03-026

1
JAPANESE

Trya—-F—HHK---—--
Tva-¥-—-BEHwe
ANHEAGREL R
RARFTY T Ty v —
T vy e —
T3 -¥-7T7 7y}
ANAREHENF
F—_N—-—v
VAR S
FIyYv—
T ryaA-¥F—-FHEI¥T b
Ay TY LT
NARMSEN B
Iy -—-Y-—-BEHXY
LryI—¥—t8 ¥y
F—vu—%kw b
I A= —¥vhN—
NARSRAL B
ET vy v —
12P% 5 —

ENCODER =-—=— == oo oo

Encoder Drive Shaft Bearing Case

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Encoder Bracket

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Taper Pin

Pan Head Screw

Plain Washer

Encoder Connecting Shaflt
Coupling

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Encoder Drive Gear

Encoder Driven Gear

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Encoder Gear Cover

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Plain Washer

12mm Dia. Collar

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
12mm Dia. Spacer

Ball Bearing

Stopper Ring

Rotary Encoder

EF-1035
ME*2(0L

EKF-1038
ML-27-6
M25%8L
EF-1036
EF-1037
M4*5L
EF-1039
M4*5L
M4
EF-1027
M5%8L
M5*6L
EF-1040
#6001ZZ
H-28
RS-1000-0584A

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMEF HOOK BASE EF-4

TAJIMA

- From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC .-




R— T EF 1

06/20/89
TMEF A® =232k (riad B

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.{OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
EF04-000 2 t+tH - ROTARY HOOK BASE —-—-=———-—m— e e e -=- 8902
EF04-001 2+8 Rotary Hook Base EF-2001 8902
EF04-001E Z + & B Rotary Hook Base B EF-2001 8902
EF04-002 8t R Needle Plate EF-2002 EF020210%%%x 8902
EF04-003 gty Needle Plate Set Screw 11/64%40%15L SM201108CAQ0 8902
EF04-004 NAZANXNAYBEA Spiral Bevel Gear A EF-2003 EF0203000000 8902
EF04-005 NANAHYEEB Spiral Bevel Gear B EF-20604 EF0204000000 89062
EF04-006 FA—O—w b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw ME%X6L SS820606TNOO 8902
EF04-007 % | Rotary Hook Shaft EF-2005 EF0205000000 8902
EF04-008 E@WAY N Rotary Hook Shaft Bushing EF-2006 EF0206000000 8902
EF04-009 2+HX Y v K Rotary Hook Base Stud EF-2008 EF0207000000 8902
EF04-010 /A~ fa+ v b Hexagon Nut M8 8902
EF04-011 YTy y e — Plain Washer M8 8902
EF04-012 A7V YT 9y v — Spring Washer M8 8902
EF04-013 15P=— F A B 72 — iomm Dia. Needle Collar EF-2009 EF0208000000 8902
EF04-014 F—ao—wy b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5*61L SS820506TNOO 8902
EF04-015 7.94PH 5 — 7.94mm Dia. Collar EF-2010 EF0209000000 8902
EF04-016 R—a—+ v bk Porcelain Enameled Set Screw 11/64%40%4L SM821104TNOO 8902
EF04-~-017 E 3 Rotary Hook KHS=12RY MEOQ50500%x*x% 8902
EF04-018 2oy Rotary Hook Set Screw 11/64%40%4.5 8902
EF04-019 22X i Rotary Hook Support ME-5007 EF021000%*x* 8302
EF04-020 E- B2 )W S Rotary Hook Support Set Screw 11/64%¥40%3L SM601109SNOO 8902
EF04-~021 b1l g Bobbin BO-103(2}) MEQ50400%%%x 8902
EF04-022 R 5 — R Bobbin Case BC-HR{4) MEQ50300%%%x% 8902
EF04-023 FiE I ) Needle Plate Hole Collar EF-2007 EF0202200000 8902
EF04-024 ¥y - Seal EF-2007~1 EF0202300000 8902
EF04-025 Z—FARTFTY T Needle Bearing HEK1812 HK0181200000 8902

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC .



EF-5

TMEF-600 COLOR CHANGE SYSTEM

= </

b

&3

T
@?@

AT
EEe

TAJIMA

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N—-T BE
06/20/89

INDEX NO.

EF05-000
EF05-001
EF05-002
EF05-003
EF05-004
EF05-005
EF05-006
EF05-007
EF05-008
EF05-009
EF05-010
EF05-011
EF05-012
EF05-013
EF05-014
EF05-015
EF05-016
EF05-017
EF05-018
EF05-019
EF05-020
EF05-021
EF05-022
EF05-023
EF05-024
EF05-025
EF05-026
EF05-027
EF05-~028
EF05-029
EF05-030
EF05-031
EF05-032
EF05-~033
EF05-034
EF05-035
EF05-036
EF05~037
EF05-~038
Er05-~039
EF05-040
EF05-~041
EF05-~042
Er05-043
EF05~044
EF05~045
EF05-~046
EF05~047
EF05~048
EF05-~049

S

~
-

z&#a&&$wﬁﬁﬂ%ﬂxnﬁ%ﬁ&ﬁ%ﬁﬁﬁﬁ&%dﬁxﬁ NNEF I PRI A NN
TCAHFHFOH CSB OSSR REEE | BEEE [ I SN MUASSBRH IBS NI B H

SA WU Y IMA e ey

[IANANE D ASERECRC - N Foy b d el o Rl R

T oNE

a
s

[ AN I B, AN s RNE - ANy AUAN

BErrUCRH I ERNK KBEB YUY
EERi & SHEE TEAIAIEREA KT N

A
9

B Uy B UV

JAPANESE

4 YL
NERCEAE-"]

NWA NSRS
JA T
CNrH 7

e

4

[

&

0 7 (N
E

KK Ee 4 1

$E N

HHH | IEm
P

)
wh

|
~
1

g e T FLET 2
\/! r‘ & \ll _& \/l

3P

!
N1

&
W
N

ﬂ?—

+

p B

5 ~

M

“',’—;

— % — A
— % — B
Z vy b

TMEF n° =992}

COLOR CHANGE SYSTEM=~——m oo oo e e

Color Change Box

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Slide Boss

Cam Pin

Cam Roller

E-Ring

Hlexagon Nut

Plain Washer

Color Change Cam

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Cam Shaft

Cam Shaft Bushing

Guide Shaflt

Slide Shaft

Spring Washer

Round Head Screw

Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Motor Gear

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Position Detecting Drive Gear
Half-turn Drive Gear
Position Detecting Gear
Half-turn Gear

Porcelain Enameled Sel Screw
Half-turn Gear Bushing
Half~turn Switch Collar
Position Detecting Gear Pin
Hexagon Nut

8mm Dia. Collar

Position Detect.ing Card
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer

Plain Washer

PC Board Spacer A

PC Board Spacer B

Position Detecting Lever
Flat Fillister Head Screw
E~Ring )

Change Cover Bracket

Cover Stopper

Model Name Plate

Face Plate Set Screw

Color Change Motor

Gear Head

Belt Joint Plate

(HB#HE)

PARYT NO.{(OLD) PART NO.(NEW)

EF-4001
M8%25L
M8

M8
EF-4002
EF-4003
EF-4004
E-3

M5*501.
M5

M5
EF-4010
M5X6],
EF-4011
EF-4012
EF-4013
EF-1014
M4*6],
EF-4015
EF-4016
EF-4017
M8
EF-4018
EF-4019
M4*15L

EF-4025
9/64%40%6L
3RK~156GK-C2
3GK~18K
EF-4039

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

EF040100#4#4##
SS620825CC00

EF0402000000
EF0403000000
EF0404000000

EF0AQ500#4444#
85620608CC00
EFQ040600###+#
EF0407000000
EF040800##4##
EF040900###4#

$54105508D00

EF0410000000
SS820506TNOO
EF0411000000
EF0412000000
EF0413000000
EF0414000000
S3820406TNOO
EF0415000000
EF0416000000
EF0417000000

E¥0418000000
EF7002000000
58620415CC00

EF0420000000
EF0421000000
EF0422000000

EF0424000000
EF0431000000
KF042300##4#
SM200906SA00
EF7101000000
JGKO18HKO000
EF0429000000

NN

NN

NN
NN

NN

MODIFY

8902
8902

8902

8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902



(=}

e 2 2

06/20/89
TMEF A =YU2F (37 I 5 1§ )
INDEX NO, JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
EF05-050 AFRY Round Head Screw M4 *861, $5410406SD00 8902
EF05-051 R— 2D — Base Split Collar EF-4040 EF0430000000 8902
EF05-052 ANEBARAERMLE Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M3%20L 55620320CC00 8902
EF05-053 g—3 =~ — 2 Roller Base EF-4037 EF0427000000 8902
EF05-054 NABERERL Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M3 %61, §5620306CC00 8902
EF05-055 O—3—¥ v Roller Pin EF-4038 EF0428000000 8902
EF05-056 -3 — Roller EF-4035 EF0425000000 8902
EF05-057 &t A1 B & 3 H A~ W Needle Position Indicator Belt EF-40386 EF04260044### NN 8902
EF05-058 SAAERL b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M3%41, $5620304CC00 8902
EF05-059 Ty Yo — Plain Washer M3 8902
EF05-060 Haxutw b Cam Roller Set E¥-40048 “EF4004500000 8902
EF05-061 U FRFPYyUY Linear Braring LME122232  / E01200000000 8902
Q“Eﬁohf 505 aae

~From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EF-6

TMEF-600 ARM

TAJIMA—

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



06/20/89
TMEF N -w92t (HEHB)

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODTFY
EF06-000 A R et T ARM == — s mm oo e e -~ 8902
EF06-001 7-4 Arm EF-5001 EF0501000000 8902
EF06-002 SN AR FHN B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M8*25L SS620825CC00 8902
EF06-003 ATV T Ty e~ Spring Washer M8 8902
EF06-004 2wy e — Plain Washer M8 8902
EF06-005 X7 Y ¥ & 4 — Bearing Case EF-5002 EF0502000000 8902
EF06-006 S AAZSHA b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5*10L $5620510CC00 8902
EF06-007 St EH L N - Necdle Bar Drive Lever EF-5003 EF0503000000 8902
EF06-008 Eh i ¥ Flat Fillister Head Screw 9/84x40%5L SM600908CCO0 8902
EF06-009 §t & B & Needle Bar Driver EF-50048 EF05045S00000 8902
EF06-010 25 2Ty Y e — Thrust Washer EF-5053 EF0542000000 8902
EF06-011 X E®H 4 Take-up Lever Drive Cam EF-5006 EF0506000000 8902
EF06-012 BLARATy Yy — Cam Washer EF-5026 EF0522000000 8902
EF06-013 A AR RN b Hexagon Socket Illead Cap Screw M4%61, $8620406CC00 8902
EF06-014 LAY ERY Slotted Screw 1/8%44%43L SM800804CC00 8902
EF06-015 R LD R Y Face Plate Set Screw 9/64%x40%5L SM1009055C00 8902
EF06-016 $t#E D LEBOHHT D T~ Needle Bar Cam Tightening Collar EF-5008 EFQ508000000 8902
EF06-017 NO.1¥ v No.l Pin FF-5009 EF0509000000 8902
EF06-018 NO.zZb ¥ No.2 Pin EF-5010 EF0510000000 8902
EF06-019 b R w SR O I N Porceclain Enameled Sel Screw M5*BL 8902
EF06-020 NO.3E ¥ No.3 Pin EF-5011 EF0511000000 8902
EF06-021 NO.4V No.4 Pin EF-5012 EF0512000000 8902
EF06-022 gt EBESHEEGS S Needle Bar Drive Connecting Rod EF-5013 EF0513000000 8902
EF06-023 PR 7 Slotted Screw 11/64%40%6L 8902
EF06-024 Ve T RS Jump Parts EF-50635 EF0532800000 8902
EF06-025 {fi@EEDIKR Positioning Plate EF-5058 EF0544000000 8902
EF06-~026 NBHRDAR— A P+ositioning Base EF-5057 EF0543000000 8902
EF06-027 N BROWED XY Positioning Plate Set Screw EF-5062 EF0546000000 8902
EF06-028 Vw7 XA Jump Spring EF-5039 8902
EF06-029 A S Round Head Screw M2%51, 8902
EF06~030 8P#H J — 8mm Dia. Collar EF-4018 EF0418000000 8902
EF06-031 F—a0—+%w bk Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M4*6L S$S820406TNOO 8902
FEF06-032 EBEXLF Take-up Lever Guide Rail EF-5015 EF05140044#44 NN 8902
EF06-033 ENFZY Flat Fillister Head Screw G/64%40%51, sSM010905CD0O 8302
EF06-034 EAHEE&: L N—A Take-up Lever Drive Lever A EF-5016 EF0515000000 8902
EF06~-~035 XBRE®HL - B Take-up Lever Drive Lever B EF~-5017 EKF0516000000 8902
EF06-036 XEBRY ¥ v Take-up Lever Drive Gear EF-5018 EF0517000000 8902
EF06-~037 NBAEEM R Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*10L SS620410CC00 8302
EF06~038 YihRY Flat Fillister Head Screw M3*8), $S410308SD00 8902
EF06-039 EREHIL - v Take-up Lever Drive Lever Pin EF-5019 EF0518000000 8902
EF06~040 HALAITURYE S Cam Roller Pin EF-5021 EF0519000000 8902
EF06-041 b BN I Cam Roller EF-5022 EF0520000000 8902
EF06-~042 ATV T Ty Y e~ Spring Washer M4 8902
EF06-043 SNAEAFw b Hexagon Nut M4 8902
EF06~044 T - AREAH N~ Arm Top Cover EF-5023 EF0521000000 8902
EF06-~045 T—-Fk235 v Cord Cramp EF-5024 EF0522000000 8902
EF06-046 Fph i Y Flat Fillister Head Screw M4A*15L 55600415CB0OO 8902
EF06-~047 F—AE@mBIN—R Arm Front Cover R EF-5027R NN 8902
EF06-048 FP—AEH®BHmRAIN—-L Arm Front Cover L EF-5027L NN 8902
EF06~049 TR Y Flat Fillister llead Screw 11/64%40%51, SMGE011058C00 8902

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



RV &S
06/20/89

INDEX NO.

EF06-050
EF06-051
EF06-052
EF06-053
EF06-054
EF06-055
EF06-056
EF06-057
EF06-058
EF06-061
EF06-062
EF06-063
EF06-064
EF06-065
EF06-066
EF06-067
"EF06-068
EF06-069
EF06-070
EF06-071
EF06-072
EF06-073
EF06-074
EF06-075
EF06-076
EF06-077
EF06-078
EF06-079
EF06-080
EF06-081
EF06-082
EF06-083
EF06-084
EF06-085
EF06-086
EF06-0817
EF06-088
Er06-089
EF06-090
EF06-091
EF06-092
EF06-093
EF06-094
EF06-095
EF06-096

JAPANESE

&

N BATAEN BRUYCESRBY
| YEE
S EHE )
b\ N 2

s
!

KAtz =nr7n &N
VNN

BTUNE S
Bovl |
=

&N

S ANR AR TG GG ARG OB
=l T AN AmIET |
BN

[N

PN NN ORRMBE LRSS HEN MBS NEIH IS N BN AN NN #
THEE

BREFPS Cr-yBoRPRN I VNS HFICIRHNr»SU I MCBRCETCRINS T[] WK

T BN

>

N
P

T CHNRE L UBH ST AU UNRARY #R T U 0 NHENY VBN SN T

&

R N

AN

3
3

b=

AN

AN

Sk

I

o e

Yy

I

¥
<
-

<

A
[
HH
1
>,

N

F7oaw ¥

(A

[alpes!

!
esibd

-

3N

&
-

-y

Y
v b

TMEF Nn° =YY Xb

Bearing Case Collar

Slotted Screw

Arm Side Cover A

Arm Side Cover B

Needle Cage

Arm Rail, Upper

Flat Fillister Head Screw
Spring Pin

Base Set Screw

Needle Bar Drive Shaft
Solenoid

Hexagon Nut

Solenoid Bracket

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Selenoid Cover

Clutch Knurled Screw
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Clutch Pin

E-Ring

Stopper Plate Spring

Round Head Screw

Connecting Shaft Cover A
Plain Washer

Pin Set Screw

Slide Roller

Needle Bar Holder Plate

Flat Fillister Head Screw
Balancer

Balancer Bracket

Needle Bar Drive Cam

Needle Cage

Connect ing Rod

Take-up Lever Cam Base
Needle Bar Reciprocating Slide Block
Needle Bar Drive Shaft Bushing
C~Ring

Needle BRar Reciprocator
Stopper

Stopper Bracket

Solenoid Cover Set

Flat Fillister Head Screw
Take-up Lever Rail Holder R
Take-up Lever Rail Holder L
lHexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Hexagon Nut

(% H X Hg )

PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

EF-5060 EF0547000000 8902
1/8%44%3L 8902
EF-5028 8902
EF-502% EF0525000000 8902
KT8118 8902
EF-5030 EF052600#### NN 8902
11/64%40%9L SM601009SC00 8902
3p*15L 8902
EF-5059 EF0545000000 8902
EF-5035 EF0527000000 8902
EF-5041 EF6801000000 8902
MO*P0.75 8902
EF-§042 EF0536000000 8902
M4*10L 55620410CC00 8902
EF-5043 EF0538000000 8902
EF-5044 EF0538000000 8802
M3*3L SS820303TNOCO 8902
EF-5045 EF0540000000 8902
E~-5 8902
EF-5046 EF0541000000 8902
M3*5L $5410304CD0O0O 8902
EF-8043 EF081800%*x%x*x MM 8902
M4 8902
EF-5047 8902
EF-6033 EF055300#### NN 8902
EF-5034 NN 8902
9/64%40%5,5L 8902
EF-5048 8902
EF-5049 8902
EF-5004 EF0504000000 8902
K-38418 K384188X0000 8902
EF-5005 EF0505000000 8902
EF-5007 EF0507000000 8902
EF-5036 8902
EF-5038 8902
cs-9 8902
EF-5037 8902
EF-5054 8902
E¥-5055 8902
EF-50438 EF0538500000 8902
M3*6L $56003065C00 8902
EF-6050 EF0548RO###4 NN 8902
EF-6051 EF0548LO#### NN 8902
M3*8L SS620308CC00 8902

8902

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMEF- NEEDLE BAR CASE  EF-7

B> \\\/ ; \
\ §
(55)(11)(a1) 43>é@

—TAJMA———

-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EF07-000
EF07-001
EF07-002
EF07-003
EF07-004
EF07-005
EF07-006
EF07-007
EF07-008
EF07-009
EF07-010
EF07-011
E¥07-012
EF07-013
EF07-014
EF07-015
EF07-016
EF07-017
EF07-018
EF07-019
EF07-020
EF07-021
EF07-022
EF07-023
EF07-024
EF07-025
EF07-026
EF07-027
EF07-028
EF07-029
EF07-030
EF07-031
EF07-032
EF07-033
EF07-034
EF07-035
EF07-036
EF07-037
EF07-038
EF07-039
EF07-040
EF07-041
EF07-042
EF07-043.
EF07-044
EF07-045
EF07-046
EF07-047
EF07-048
EF07-049

JAPANESE

W
—_

FESHEBN (BB SFRRIW/ (N

MY B MR N NEIE BNy
[N

THE

TN

TV
R
H

EYSHR-HEHAHAAY
&
-

~
-

WO HTHN
TTrETY
- b

A SHLBEIUYNBR
A IR RN

)
“

he

HHERT Y

gtk A Y

TG
RS
S
E ARG
Vo4

f

SR AR T
7 0 Bl e B B ¢ KB SR

UM
NP
AN
3
-
ol

1
J

]

)L
1
N

I

il B3
E ot
U

NNHNFAr XHTEH-ARTNOSSE
P

HMNAN I WE S
SOBEEOUYY

P

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

TMEF A°® -vY2ad

NEEDLE BAR CASE ~— - oo mmmmmmmommmmmmoooo

Needle Bar Case
Take-up Lever Shaft
Take~up Lever

Take-up Lever Adjusting Bushing
Take-up Lever Positioning Bushing

Needle Bar Guide Rail

Flat Fillister Head Screw
Color Change Bracket

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Case Rail, Upper

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Case Rail, Lower

Spring Set Screw

Needle Bar

Needle Bar Connecting Stud
Flat Fillister Head Screw
Presser Foot

Needle Set Screw

Needle Bar Holding Spring
Spring Shoe Washer

O-Ring

Felt Packing

Upper Thread Guide

Middle Thread Guide

Lower Thread Guide

Face Plate Set Screw
Upper Thread Guide Bracket R
Flat Fillister Head Screw
Guide Roller Base

Top Cover
Face Plate
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw

Thread Suspender Attaching Screw

Thread Suspender Disk

Thread Suspender Spring Presser

Thread Suspender Spring

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw

(% IH M B

PART NO.(OLP) PART NO.(NEW)

EF-6001
EF-6602
EF-6004
EF-6005
EF-6006
EF-6007
9/64%¥40%5L
EF-6043R
M4*20L
EF-6009
M5*25L
EF-5061
EF-6067
EF-6011
EF-6012
9/64%40%5L
EF-6014

EF-6017

EF-6064
KF-6066
S-7
EF-6025
EF-6027
EF-6028
EF-6029
9/64¥40%6L
EF-6030R
M3%51,
EF-6032

EF-6034
EF-6035
M5*6L

EF-6037
EF-6038
EF-6039
EF-6040

EF-6018

EFOGOLO0##44#
EF0602004#4#4
EF0604000000
EF0605000000
EF0606000000
EF0607004###4
SM6009055C00
EF0608R00000
S8620420CC00
EF060S00##4#
$8620525CC00
EFO610000#44#

EF0611000000
EF0612000000
SM600905SC00
EF0613000000

EF-061500

EFO62300#444
EF062800##44
EF062900##4#
EFQ063000####
SM200906S8B00O
EF0632R00000

EF063300###4

EF063400#44#4#
EF0635004##4#4#
$5820506TNOO
KEF0636000000
EF0637000000
EF0638000000
EF0638000000

NN

NN

NN

NN

NN
NN

MODIFY

8902

8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902

8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902

8902



[=3

-V EE

06/20/89

INDEX NO.

EF07-050
EF07-051
EF07-052
EF07-053
EF07-054
EF07-055
EF07-056
EF07~057
EF07-058
EFO7~059
EFO7-060
EF07-061
EFO7-062
EF07-063
EF07-064
EF07-065
EFO7-066
EF07-067
EF07-068
EF07-069
EF07-070

SR ERaR Y

2

JAPANESE

w EF

NANRE - % VH
3z
P
|

WY E
SRt

R
58
| 4
$~

HRFESHNENRE
4 TR S 3 3 S Dor e N oo
NN Y

& b
-

\{l

|
4

e
3
RS

S M
¢,

A ST
AN (RN
el

YHEEN4
3

W
¥
-
3

t

TMEF Nn° =Y 2k

Presser Foot Positioning Rubber
Cushion Rubber

Needle Cramp

Presser Foot Spring

Countersunk Head Screw

Upper Dead Point Stopper

Flat Fillister Head Screw
Presser Foot Adjusting Rubber
Upper Thread Guide Bracket L
Color Change Bracket L

Plain Washer

Truss Head Screw

Holding Spring Sct Screw
Needle Bar Holding Spring
Spring Shoe Washer

(FEAFRB)

PART NO.{OLD) PART NO.(NEW)

EF-5063
EF-6026
EF-6042
EF-6013

M3*6L

EF-6053 ——m
9/64x40%8L
EF-6052
EF-6030L
EF-6008

M4
9/64%40%61,
EF-6967
EF-6064
EF-6066

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

EF062200##44
EF062400####
EF0616000000
EF0614000000
$5110306sSD00
FF0617000000
SM600908SC00
ErK062500###4
EF0632L0000O
EF0608L00000

SM010906SD00
EF0620000000
EF0618000000
EF0619000000

NN
NN

MODIFY

8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902

8902
8902
8902
8902
89062



TMEF Y-COORDINATE DRIVER SYSTEM EF-8 ———

B
v/

@@@@@

ﬂz
RO

—TAJNMA—

-~ From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC ... .




EF08-000
EF08-001
EF08-002
EF08-003
EF08-004
EF08-005
EF08-006
EF08-007
EF08-008
EF08-009
EF08-010
EF08-011
EF08-012
EF08-013
EF08-014
EF08-015
EF08-016
EF08-017
EF08-018
EF08-019
EF08-020
EF08-021
EF08-022
EF08-023
EF08-024
FEF08-025
EF08-026
EF08-027
EF08-028
EF08-029

EF08-030

EF08-031
EF08-032
EF08-033
EF08-034
EF08-035
EF08-036
EF08-037
EF08-038
EF08-039
EF08-040
EF08-041
EF08-012
EF08-043
EF08-044
EF08-045
EF08-046
EF08-047
EF08-048
EF08-049

I\

JAPANESE

S
\'\!

MBEameEcoT | I |
v

1 ¥rievr| |

PRNEENNCH BN PN R SR <
13
3

~
P4

I

BT NE S OV T BN o TN O

R R ACA AN o 8- Nad 3 I B30 F
VE WS N | YRS

F AN T VAT N

E=l

oL e |
wHOT >
.
3

CENWISIONIFEU T

s
9

N, T S

-5
-

sEEERERBAEY Sy
(DA

T N¥ oy
- S E

3

~
P
4

&3
KB 3%
N
-

PRI T
IEEppRIEE I R B NENNBENRRF

o BB
N3 MW TG ¢
TI*VWEQEIFN
G ST NN

;uu; =1

o Tk

S
W (
AN

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

N e
A

]

¥
N

1

N
!

m
N
N

=
s
\

%
1

!

o
o
{f
I
7’:
=
o
NI

Mg

¥ NO.1

1
N

=

N

TMEF M° -2YZ}

Y-AX18 DRIVE SYSTEM --—---—ecm—m—am

Driver Frame (Y-axis)
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Frame Rail A

Frame Rail B

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Pin

Driver-side Timing Pulley
Porecelain Enameled Set Screw
Tension-side Timing Pulley
Tension Pulley Pin

E-Ring

Hexagon Nut

Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Hexagon Nut

Plain Washer

15mm Dia. Needle Collar
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Belt Catcher Plate

No.l Roller

Roller Set Screw

Y-axis Driver Plate, Rear
Flat Fillister Head Screw
Y-axis Driver Plate, Front
Y-axis Driver Joint Plate
Y-axis Driver Connecting Plate
Countersunk Head Screw
Countersunk Head Screw
Y-axis Drive Belt

Bearing Pin No.1l

Hexagon Nut

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Front Rail Holder

Wood Screw

Rail Spacer

Y-axis Pulse Motor

Y-axis Motor Base

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Hexagon Nut

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Y-axis Drive Shaft A

Y-axis Drive Shaft B

15mm Dia. Joint

Taper Pin

Safety Stop Base

(E- NN

PART NO.{OLD)

PART NO.(NEW)

MODIFY

EF-7001

M3*6L
EF-7008
EF-5033
EF-7015
EF-7009
M4*10L
EF-7010
EF-7031
EF-7011
M4*%¥10L
M4*5L
T16-25
EF-7017

M6= B

MAX20L
EF-7022
5p*15L
EF-7013
AD-010-010T
EF-7023
M8*40L
M8
M8¥151.
EF-8026
EF-8027
EF-8039
4P*25L
EF-7025

$55620835CC00

EFOTO3BOX%%x*
EF-T03A0%**%
55620410CC00
EFO705000000

SS820606TNOO
EF0T706000000

§5620435CC00

EF0208000000
58820506 TNOO

EF0709000000
EF7010000000

$81104053D00
T1025000%%%x
ERGclTomoual

S5620420CC00
EF071500%%%x*

EF0716000000

$8S620840CC00

55620815CC00

MM
MM

MM
MM

MM

MM

MM
MM



06/20/89
TMEF N =992b (B H B

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO. (OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
EF08-050 Uzw hbRrAALyFN—2 Limit Switch Base EF-7026 8902
EF08-051 rEFY Round Head Screw M3*15L 8902
EF08-052 Uy bR 4w F Limit Switch Vi0-1B/VAL-2 MS6601000000 8302
EF08-053 BV Adjusting Knob EF-7028 EG0731000000 8902
EF08-054 LS Fw 7 LS Dog (Y-axis) EF-7029 8902
EF08-055 HFRY Round Head Screw M3*8L 8902
EF08-056 ZH oy e — Plain Washer M3 8902
EF08-057 WMULV—NVER Lengthwise Rail, Front R EF-7021R EFOT14RO%*%x* MM 8902
EF08-058 MLy—AEL Lengthwise Rail, Front 1 EF-7021L EF7014LO**%*x%x MM 8902
EF08-059 I R7y ¥ vy— Roller Washer EF-7052 EF0726000000 8902
EF08-060 AN AF Roller Guide EF-7051 EF0725000000 8962
EF08-061 » #EDHAI v b+ Y-axis Driver Plate, Front Set EF-70108 8902
EF08-062 = FARTFTY T Needle Bearing TLA1812 TLA181200000 8902
EF08-063 =Kk RTFTY T Needle Bearing TLA1210 TLA121000000 8902
EF08-064 [ R4 Bearing Case EF-7034 EF0720000000 8902
EF08-065 BT iEE Bearing Case Base EF-7035 : 8902
EF08-066 -7 - Roller EF-70386 EF0722000000 8502
EF08-067 0—9—F Roller Pin EF-7037 EF0723000000 8902
EF08-068 AAANRLE Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*15L 5$5620415CC00 8302
EF08-069 ZTY T Ty e — ~ 8$pring Washer M4 8902
EF08-070 EY 7Y E-Ring E-5 8902

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC .



EF-9

TMEF X-COORDINATE DRIVER SYSTEM

TAJNMA

- From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N— B
06/20/89

INDEX NO.

FEF09-000
EF098-001
EF09-002
EF09-003
EF09-004
EF09-005
EF09-006
EF09-007
EF0%-008
EF09-009
EF09-010
EF09-011
EF09-012
EF09-013
EF09-014
EF09-015
EF09-016
EF09-017
EF09-018
EF09-019
EF09-020
EF09-021
EF08-022
EF09-023
EF09-024
EF09-025
EF09-026
EF09-027
EF038-028
EF09-029
EF09-030
EF09-031
EF09-032
EF09-033
EF09-034
EF09-035
EF09-036
EF09-037
EF09-038
EF09-039
EF09-040
EF09-041
EF09-042
EF09-043
EF09-044
EF09-045

JAPANESE

NN SRR CHE

OJRINBOVVY | BNBooRINBRESE
e o vevosEeSh e SNRE
VECVENE Y [ NVZS PRV
74N VVUAAIEATESLS NdoH

#

[44]

"

I

|

L3

N

b

A
P

MBemrmecos i as i
(I AN R B

RPN S

P

L
SNIREUO
» e

g e

il

&
veEsSo > |

2RBUE
b T

CE QI ® e
AME A O
N Tl

N

SN NN HANT TR N
~
NN T

T oz N MR S N e

llgﬁmmmﬁmWBMEME%q ~
1
-~
W
.

oMo S WOIRRBO N A

i
e S
ol o

A

3

%%

4
I

<&
fosl

Ny
N
f
|

13

“
[/
=
g

o
[}
e
i

-

~T

1

W
AN

I3
~X
%
%

!

\d

(A
N
z
o
w

4

U

E
J

S

&

b S T B A
PN |
J
b

Ny

(NN

TMEF A° -YJRE

X~AXTS DRIVE SYSTEM ---r-—m-—m—meme

Driver Frame (X-axis)

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Frame Rail A

Frame Rail B

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Spring Pin

Driver-side Timing Pulley
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Tension-side Timing Pulley
Tension Pulley Pin

E-Ring

Hexagon Nut

Spring Washer

Plain Washer

Hexagon Bolt

Plain Washer

i5mm Dia. Needle Collar
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Belt Catcher Plate

No.1l Roller

Roller Set Screw

X-axis Driver Plate

Flat Fillister Head Screw
Bearing Pin No.3

Plain Washer

Spring Washer
Hexagon Nul

X-axis Drive Belt
X~-axis Pulse Motor
X-axis Motor Base
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Safety Stop Base
Limit Switch Base
Round Head Screw
Limit Switch
Adjusting Knob

LS Dog

X-axis Driive Shaft
15mm Dia. Joint
Needle Bearing
Needle Bearing

(#HIF 3R

PART NO.(OLD)

PART NO.{(NEW) MN

MODIFY

M4*35L
M4
EF-2009
M5X6L
EF¥-7008
EF-5033
FF-7015
EF-7012
M4x10L
EF-7018

T10-25
AB-010-010R
EF-7024

M8* 151
EF-7025
EF-7026
M3*15L
Vi0-~1B/VAL-2
EF-7028
EF-7030
EF-8025
EF-8039
TLAL812
TLAL210

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

35620820CC00

58620835CC00
EF0704A0% k%%
EF0704BO* k%%
S8620410CCO0

EF0705000000

SS820606TNOO
EF0706000000

58620435CC00

EF0208000000
S8820506TNOO

EF0709000000
EF0710000000

T1025000%%%*

$5620815CC00

MS6601000000
EG0731000000

T1L.A181200000
TLA121000000

MM
MM

MM

MM



TMEF-600 - TENSION BASE & THREAD RELEASING DEVICE EF-10a

—TAJNMA—

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[=3

R—-V &S 1

06/20/89

TMEF A° =-9Y2F (HFHE & BR)
INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
EF10-000 B AR UV ARBE O K EHE--—- TENSION BASE & TENSION RELEASE SYSTEM--=- ——-—cmeom—moe  —momem -- 8902
EF10-001 #F# & Tension Base EF-9C01 EF090100#### NN 8902
EF10-002 P RNERY Truss Head Screw 9/64%40%8L SM010908SA00 8902
EF10-003 LA Plain Washer M4 8902
EF10-004 A4 Y % ¥ Slotted Screw 9/64%40%5L SM200905TNOO 8902
EF10-005 3 7.5 8% Tension Stud EF-9002 EF0902000000 8902
EF10-006 W E Insulation Plate EF-9003 EF0903000000 8902
EF10-007 AR 2 NN Y Felt Packing EF-9004 EF0904000000 8902
EF10-008 [M&EEF@O Rotary Tension Disk EF-9005 EF0905000000 8902
EF10-009 # — I Tension Collar EF-9006 EF0906000000 8902
EF10-010 % E D /% % Thread Take-up Spring EF-9007 EF0907000000 8902
EF10-011 @& N 2 Tension Spring EF-9008 EF0908000000 8902
EF10-012 % 3% ¥ Adjusting Screw EF~9009 EF0909000000 8902
EF10-013 N &2 # 13 Spring Hook EF-9010 EF0910000000 8902
EF10-014 RBOE Tension Release Pin EF-9011 EF0911000000 8902
EF10-015 8902
EF10-016 S Aph R Truss Head Screw 9/64%40%5L SM010905SA00 8902
EF10-017 8902
EF10-018 8902
EF10-019 HEwsHEE Tension Base Card {(PC Bcard) EF-9014 EF7201000000 8902
EF10-020 R ,h x ¥ Flat Fillister Head Screw M3%5L SS410306SD00 8902
EF10-021 $ H N % Contact Point Spring EF-9015 EF0919000000 8902
EF10-022 NAFy b Hexagon Nut M3 8902
EF10-023 FE gy e — Plain Washer M3 8902
EF10-024 %8B DE T Tension Release Shaft Bearing Case EF-9016 8902
EF10-025 ANARSENL B Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M5%10L S$S620510CC00 8902
EF10-026 T v ¥ % — Plain Washer M5 8902
EF10-027 RED H N~ Tension Release Cover EF-9017 8902
EF10-028 b iR A 2 Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M4x5]1, 58820405TNOO 8902
EF10-029 8902
EF10-030 8902
EF10-031 10PH 9 — 10mm Dia. Collar EF-9020 EF0924000000 8902
EF10-032 %BH ¥ v 7 b A Tension Release Shaft A EF-8028 EF0821A0%%*% MM 8902
EF10-033 BD>9Y 7B Tension Release Shaft B EF-8029 EF0821B0%**x*x MM 8902
EF10-034 10P¥ a 4 ¥ b 10mm Dia. Joint EF-8041 EF0826000000 8902
EF10-035 RKR—o—+v b Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5*51 SS820505TNOO 8902
EF10-036 ’ 8902
EF10-037 NO.1HBE &N —- 2 No.1 Tension Base Foundetion Plate EF-9022 EF0926A0%%*% MM 8902
EF10-038 NO.2Hi B H X - X NO.2 Tension Base Foundation Plate EF-9023 EF0926BO*%x% MM 8902
EF10-039 NC.1H B8 & & /N — No.l Tension Base Cover EF-9024-1 EF0927AO0%**%x MM 8902
EF10-040 PR AHHWS Tension Base Side Cover EF-9025 EF0928A0%*** MM 8902
EF10-041 RFRY Round Head Screw M4%5L $54104058D00 8902
EF10-042 FEAR A HE#HS Tension Base Bearing Case EF-9026 EF0929A0%%%* NN 8902
EF10-043 SARHENV b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*1DL $5620410CC00 8902
EF10-044 BB SESEHE Tension Base Front Cover EF-9027 EF093000%%%x%x MM 8902
EF10-045 FEDRNV PN - Tension Release 3elt Cover EF-9030 EF093100000 8902
EF10-046 H )N — X — 2 Cover Base EF-9031 EF0932000000 8902
EF10-047 /i Y Flat Fillister Head Screw M4 %51 S$54104058D00 8902
EF10-048 HBORREY S — Y — Tension Release Driven Pulley EF-4024 EF0945000000 8902
EF10-049 Rr—u—wvw bk Porcelain Enameled Set Screw M5%6L 5S820506TNOQ 8902

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R-yE"T 2

06/20/89
TMEF ~°-772b  (HilH 5 R)

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGL1SH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
EF10-050 R HEODEESII AL Tension Release Connecting Timing Belt EF-9033 EF0933000000 8902
EF10-051 N P& X Belt Joint EF-90348 EF0934000000 8902
EF10-052 rEHEWN Thread Course Thread Guide EF-9044 EF0912000000 8902
EF10-053 BB F OB Thread Course Tension Stud EF-90456 EF0914000000 8902
EF10-054 M+ v b Hexagon Nut M4 F 8902
EF10-055 NAFw b Hexagon Nut M4k 8902
EF10-056 Woaohp P Flat Fillister Head Screw M3*8L $5410308SD00 8902
EF10-057 xEH#EFM Thread Course Tension Disk EF-9045 EF0913000000 8902
EF10-058 ERENZ Thread Course Tension Spring EF-9047 EF0915000000 8902
EF10-059 TR Y Flat Fillister Head Screw M3*12L 554103128D00 8902
EF10-060 NO.2 % & & N — No.2 Tension Base Cover EF-9024-2 EF0927BOX**x MM 8902
EF10-061 Z—FNRT7THY T Needle Bearing HK1010 HK0101000000 8902
EF10-062 BEANX Contact Point Spring EF-9019600 EF0948S00000 NN 8902
EF10-063 FIEETHRHE Tension Base Lower Thread Guide EF-9013 EF091600%%x* MM 8902

~From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMEF-600(200) TENSION BASE & THREAD RELEASING DEVICE EF-10b

-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

—TANMA—



R—VEE
06/20/89

INDFX NO.

EF10B-000
EF10B-001
EF10B-002
EF10B-003
EF10B-004
EF10B-005
EF10B-006
EF10B-007
EF10B-008-
EF10B-009-
EF10B-010-
EF10B-011
EF10B-012-
EF10B-013.
EF10B-0i4
EF10B-015
EF10B-016
EF10B-017
Er¥10B-018
EF10B-019
EF10B-020
EF10B-021
EF10B-022
EF10B-023
EF10B-024
EF10B~-025
EF10B-026
EF10B-027
EF10B-028
EF10B-029
EF10B-030
EF10B-031
EF10B-032
EF10B-033
EF10B-034
EF10B-035
EF10B-036
EF10B-037
Eri0oB-038
EF10B-039
EF10B-040
EF10B-041
EF10B-042
EF10B-043
FEF10B-044
EF10B-045
EF10B-046
EF10B-047
EF10B-048
EF10B-049

JAPANESE

(260)
MR Y
P e
5
#
AT B
M
- 3

BrERCHERSEIERES RS

B P AN
o 4

b B

Y
7

F & N0 MMNIPS N S OEBSMeIN e N

P IBYUE YU ASRNTEN S
=

&t SRS

&0
-

|

| BIBRIPLSHE BORRREE | S BN IIES

SRR
o

N
-

10P% 5 —

22z
S8
4
&&
4 X
NN

s
l@;
% \‘
w*’
A,
\\il\'l
] 7'7:T
FisS -
At w >
4

¢
L
(Y

D& [ SopaobobBEBERY O

Z.
Q
[RZAAPAPE  Jrig - 28 3. 1. 3. AN

i—‘;\:
>

o MR

| EE Booo4 &
{

HN O NoEs Y N

HHRSFEMAWEZ 2
—
I

DB S T SR 0 e R %

o
- |

TMEF »N° -JY X}

HEOERUFLEELEE- (200) TENSION BASE & TENSLON RELEASE

Tension Base
Truss Head Screw
Plain Washer
Slotted Screw
Tension Stud
Insulation Plate
Felt Packing
Rotary Tension
Tension Collar
Thread Take-up Spring

Tension Spring

Adjusting Screw

Spring Hook

Tension Release Pin

Tension Base Middle Thread Guide
Truss Head Screw

Tension Base Lower Thread Guide

Disk

Tension Base Card (PC Board)

Flat Fillister Head Screw

Contact Point Spring

Hexagon Nut

Plain Washer

Tension Release Shaft Bearing Case C
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw

Plain Washer

Tension Release Collar

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw

10mm Dia. Collar

Ne.1l Tension Release Shaft A

Nc.1l Tension Release Shaft B

10mm Dia. Joint

Porcelain Enameled Set Screw
Tension Release Connecting Gear
No.]l Tension Base Foundation Plate
NO.2 Tension Base Foundation Plate
No.l Tension Base Cover

Tension Base Side Cover

Round Head Screw

Tension Base Bearing Case

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Scarew
Tension Base Side Cover

Tension Release Belt Cover

Cover Base

Flat Fillister Head Screw

Tension Release Driven Pulley
Porcelain Enameled Set Screw

(FH AR

PART NO. (OLD)

EF-9001
9/64%40%8L
M4
9/64%40%5L
EF-9002
EF-9003
EF-9004
EF-9005
EF-9006
EF-9007
EF-9008
E¥-9009
EF-9010
EF-9011
EF-9013-1
9/64%40%5L
EF-9013

EF-38014
M3*51
EF-99015
M3

M3
EF-9016C
M5*¥101L
M5
EF-9017
M4x5L

EF-9020
EF-8078-1
EF-8079-1
EF-8041
M5%57,
EF-9035
EF-9022
EF-9023
EF-9024-1
EF-9025
M4*5L
EF-9026
M4x10L
EF-9025
EF-9030
EF-9031
M4 %5],
EF-4024
M5%6L

- From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

REF090100%%%xx*
SM010908SA00

SM2008053D00
EF0902000000
EF0903000000
EF09804000000
EF0905000000
EF0906000000
EF0907000000
EF0908000000
EF0908000000
EF0910000000
EF0911000000
EF091700##4##
$M0109055A00
EF091600%*#%

EF7201000000
55410305MZ00
EF0919000000

EF0921B00000
$8620510CC00

S5820405TNOO

EF0826000000
EF0821A0%*¥x
EF0821B0**%x%
EF0826000000
SS820505TNOO
EF0946000000
EF0926A0%x*x
EF0926BO*¥xx*
EF0927C0O**x*x%
EF0928B00000
$5410405CC00

$8620410CC00
EF0933000% %%
EF0931000000
EF0932000000
$5410405MZ00
EF0945000000
SS820506TNOO

NN

MM

MM
MM

MM

MM

NN

MM

8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
83902
8902
8902
8902
89302
8902
8902
8902



EF-11a

TMEF FRAME 1

-TAJIMA

-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply-LLC



EF11A-000
EF11A-001
EF11A-002
EF11A-003
EF11A-004
EF11A-005
EF11A-006
EF11A-007
EF11A-008
EF11A~009
EF11A-010
EF11A-011
EF11A-012
EF11A-~013
EF11A-014
EF11A-015
EF11A-016
EF11A-017
EF11A-018
EF11A-019
EF11A-020
EF11A-021
EF11A£0227
EF11A-023
EF11A-024
EF11A-025
EF11A-026
EF11A-027
EF11A-028
EF11A-029
EF11A-030

-

EF11A-031%
EF11A-03%*
EF11A-0337%
EF11A-034 %
EF11A-@357
EF11A-036
EF11A-037:
EF11A-U38"
EF11A-03¢

EF11A<040 4
EF11A-041

EF11A-042

i€

JAPANESE
eI -
‘Yl
Yy >ah
MYy yagA
WYyy>a8B
PlEKEEHL
PUMBEETER
T 0 E iR
EYYy>Ya2lL—0
WEYY Y ab— I
LFRY
AFRY
AAFy b
PREHEERR
[ W A S
NO.37 z W b
NO.27 x W bk
NO.17 x ¥ b
HKRABY v v 2
REAB®BYY Yo A
BRRA®Y Y v 2B
g I
ANAFy b
- b b
YR —-%—
wR Yy ¥
FHYy ¥ ANO. IS X IR
TRty ¥z AINO.2# & #
wry b
1
P AMRY
IUHlHTSI7y FA
T RB79%9y +B
-3 —

-3 -ty

EYy vy
Ty —
ATV Ty Y e —
AARNEREN B
oy a2 BHA
TR %7y A2
A¥ YT
BR? Uw 7

TMEF n°® -vY2%

EMBROIDERY FRAME | —==—-—-=-———m e

Rear Frame Sash
Front Frame Sash
Lengthwise Frame Sash A
Lengthwise Frame Sash B

Main Gear Box-side Joint Plate L
Main Gear Box-side Joint Plate R
Counter Gear Box-side Jeint Plate

Y-axis Sash Rail

X-axis Sash Rail

Round Head Screw

Round Head Screw

Hexagon Nut

Embroidery Space Indicator
Truss Head Screw

No.3 Felt

No.2 Felt

No.1l Felt

Border Frame Crosswise Sash
Border Frame Lengthwise Sash
Border Frame Lengthwise Sash
Hexagon Bolt

Hexagon Nut

Knurled Screw

Frame Supporter

Middle Sash

Middle Sash No.1l Joint Plate
Middle Sash No.2 Joint Plate
Plate Nut

Countersunk Head Screw

Truss Head Screw

Roller Bracket A

Roller Bracket B

Reoller

Roller Pin

E-Ring

Plain Washer

Spring Washer

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Frame Sash, Crosswise A
Roller Bracket A2

Screw Ring

Barder Frame Clip

(AR

PART NO.{OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN

EF-3001-1
EF-3001-2
EF-3001-3
EF-3001-4
EF-3106-L
EF-3106-R
EF-3107 EG0306000000
EF-3013 ——NEOS0600 FATF yy
EF-3012 MM
M5*81, $S010608CB00
M5%12L $8010512CB0O

M5

EF-3011

M5*81,

EF-3036

EF-3035

EF-3034 MM
RF-3002 MM
EF-3003-1 MM
EF-3003-2 MM
M4*8L,

M4

EF-3046 EF0306000000
CM-7002 MM
EF-3014 MM
EF-3015

EF-3016

EF-3041

M4*6L

M5%10L

EF-3022

EF-3023

EF-3031

EF-3032

E-3

EF030100%*%x**% MM
EF030200%%x¥ MM
EGO30300*xxx%x MM
EGO30400*%*x% MM

EF-3104 MM
EF-3022-2
EF-3001-17

EF-3003~K EF0307BO***x*x MM

- From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

MODIFY

8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902



K-y EH 2

06/20/89
TMEF A° -vYRF ($F H X 8 )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(QLD) PART NO.{NEW} MN MODIFY
EF1I0B-050 X iR D@ & #4302 A" It Tension Release Connecting Timing Belt EF-39033 EF0933000000 8902
EF10B-051 R} b8 X Belt Joint EF-90348 EF0934000000 8902
EF10B-052 X HE A EW Thread Course Thread Guide EF-9044 EF0912000000 8902
FFIOB-053 B HF T OB Thread Course Tension Stud EF-9046 EF0914000000 8902
EF10B~054 S A+ v b Hexagon Nut M4F 8902
EF10B-055 ;N#F v bk Hexagon Nut M4 A 8902
EF10B-056  /h R ¥ Flat Fillister Head Screw M3*81 SS410308MZ7Z00 8902
EF10R-057 X% @ # + I Thread Course Tension Disk EF-9045 EF0913000000 8902
EF10B-058 % #E#ME N 2 Thread Course Tension Spring EF-9047 EF0915000000 8902
EF10B-059 NO.2%# D ¥ + 7 F A No.2 Tension Release Shaft A EF-8(78-2 EFO836A0%%xx MM 8902
EF10B-060 NO.2% ¥ Y v+ 7 F B No.2 Tension Release Shaft B EF-8079-2 EF0836BO***x% MM 83802
EF10B-061 ¥ h 2 Y Flat Fillister Head Screw M3*12L $5410312CDO0 8902
EF10B-062 ¥ ¥ H % — Gear Cover EF-8066 8902
EF10B-063 NO.2F B S H N~ No.2 Tension Base Cover EF-9(024-2 EF0927BO***x* MM 8902
EF10B-064 = — RARXRTF U 7 Needle Bearing HK1010 HK0161000000 8902
EF10B-065 >N H R H NV & Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M3*61, 8902
EF10B-066 ¥ 7 9y ¥ ¥ — Plain Washer M3 8902
EF10B-067 # S A/ A Contact Point Spring EF-9019 EF0849S00000 NN 8902

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



EF-11b

TMEF FRAME 1

-

,
®

@

% @/ &./
8 \@, /7/
B @M@@W@@

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



[=)

N—-—TVES
06/20/89

INDEX NO.

EF11B-000
EF11B-001
EF11B-002
EF11B-003
EF11B-004
EF11B-005
EF11B~-006
EF11B-007
EF11B-008
EF11B-009
EF11B-010
EF11B-011
EF11B-012
EF11B~013
EF11B-014
EF11B-015
EF11B-016
EF11B~017
EF11B-018
EF11B-019
EF11B-020
EF11B-021
EF11B-022
EF11B-023
EF11B-024
EF11B-025
EF11B-026
EF11B-027
EF11B-028
EF11B-029
EF11B-030
EF11B-031
EF11B-032
EF11B-033
EF11B-034
EF11B-035
EF11B-036
EF11B-037
EF11B-038
EF11B-039
EF11B-040
EF11B-041
EF11B-042
EF11B-043
EF11B-044
EF11B-045
EF11B-046
EF11B-047
EF11B-048
EF11B-049

[
==

B oogoRakh kR
HBEEFEH P L

2
%

PR TR
(R R URCRRE CRUR YR 8 R AN RN 5 JCRCRE TR UEICRUIR I IR INE" 33 IR VIV ¥ SCINAN

~
rd

N P:RTERS - -8 S A g -4

v e ¥
[l -]

St EEFFES

HEBRIBRNAHNDT ] | 10O RBRBUNIERER | RRRER

~
g

PWEBEN SRR FESFHBBIN G I HEN RS EIGS | CHHFBFIHBINN NS NN CHEBRCC IR

BERIHEINEBAUCTTUUUSRBR -BFREEET

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

JAPANESE

T WoRENy
o b

!

!
Se S

&
>

n
-4

o g @

&N\
Buy
>

pe
2 FINC. 1 £ i
= HNO.2# &

COC | s B E N

| -

THIEW
NN
AN
I
&<

ANED NI S e e
ateat
>

AT ITNYY SRRy

\J

< R e R
¢ [ =

+ > >

!

g N\
|

a2 b=

TMEF N -2JX}E

EMBROIDERY FRAME 1T =-mee—memmomme oo e

Rear KFrame Sash

Front Frame Sash

Frame Sash, Lengthwise A
Frame Sash, Lengthwise B

Main Gear Box-side Joint Plate L
Main Gear Box-side Joint Plate R
Counter Gear Box-side Joint Plate
Sash Rail A

Sash Rail B

Round Head Screw

Round Head Screw

Hexagon Nut

Embroidery Space Indicator
Truss Head Screw

No.3 Felt

No.2 Felt

No.1 Felt

Border Frame Crosswise Sash
Border Frame Crosswise Sash A
Border Frame Crosswise Sash B
Hexagon Bolt

Hexagon Nut

Knurled Screw

Frame Supporter

Middle Sash

Middle Sash No.l Joint Plate
Middle Sash No.2 Joint Plate
Plate Nut

Countersunk Head Screw

Truss Head Screw

Reinforcing Sash

Reinforcing Sash Bracket
Reinforcing Sash Spacer
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Roller Pin

Roller Bracket A

Roller Bracket B

Rail Cover A

Rail Cover B

Rail Felt A

Roller Spacer A

Countersunk Head Screw
Countersunk Head Screw

Spring Washer

Hexagon Nut

Plain Washer

Hexagon Nut

X-axis Sash Rail

Countersunk Head Screw

(R 1H 2 R

PART NO,(OLD} PART NO.(NEW) MN

EF-3001-1
EFP-3001-2
EF-3001-3
EF-3001-4
EF-3106-L
EF-3106-R
EF-~3107
EF~3045
EF-3045
M5%81L
ME*12L

M5
EF-3011
M5*8L
EF-3036
EF-3035
EF-3034
EF-3002
KEF-3003-1
EF-3003-2
M4*8L

M4
EF-3046

EF-3014
EF-3015
EF-3016
EF-3041
M3*5L
M&*1CL
EF-3025
EF-3026
EF-3027
ME*6L
EF-3028-1
EF-3028-2
EF-3028-3
EF-3028-~A
EF-3028-B
EF-3C30-A
EF-3037-A
M5%12L

MM
MM

MM

MM

MM
MM

MM

MM

MOBIFY

8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
8902

8902

8902
8902
8902
8902
8902
89¢2



N—T &G 2

06/20/89
TMEF n*-9Y2r ($ B AR

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
EF11B-050 O R 7 2% v b B Roller Bracket B EF-3023 8902
EF11B-051 O — % — Roller EF-30631 8902
EF11B-052 w— 35 — ¥ » Roller Pin EF-3032 8902
EF11B-053 E W} » ¥ E-Ring E-3 8902
EF11B-054 E 37 w ¥ % — Plain Washer M4 8902
EF11B-055 R F Y v ¥ T 9 ¥ v — Spring Washer M4 8902
EF11B-056 75 8 'R %" &b Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw M4*10L 8902
EF11B-057 v—NHEHZ7xMVPFB Rail Felt B EF-3030-B 8902
EF11B-058 z o B 2 XN—¥%—B Roller Spacer B EF-3037-R 8902
EF11B-059 % Y Y » ¥ Screw Ring EF-3001-17 8902
EF11B-060 B R 2 U v 7 Border Frame Clip EF-3003-K MM 8902

- From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMEF CONTROL BOX EF-12

TANIMA——

- From the library-of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC -




NI HZ 1

06/20/89
TMEF n°-992b  ($HHR)

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
EF12-000 5~-2HRI au bD-AF I A ———————— TYPE 5~2 CONTROL BOX —-————+-=— s m e mm e e -- 8902
EF12-001 I PA-RAZ bR 22X Control Unit Box BC-1 EF5100000000 8902
EF12-002 B HEoy Card Rack BC-2 8902
EF12-003 woEB K Machine Card BC-3 EF5101010000 8902
EF12-004 TxrBE2ybo—- BB UTC Control Card BC-4 GS5001000000 8902
EF12-005 AEY-H R Memory Card BC-5 EF5102000000 8902
EF12-006 FresrutzR Data Process Card BC-6 EF5103010000 8902
EF12-007 PTREBz227%-— PTR Connector BC-7 8902
EF12-008 PTREaxyt b PTR Receptacle BC-8 8902
EF12-009 b Fan BC-9 8902
EF12-010 BE1=-9 b Power Supply Unit cCc-1 8902
EF12-011 HEZELEER DC Stabilizer cc-9 8902
EFi2-012 8902
EF12-~013 vH ~-~K—-—F7v % »7?Y Mother Board Assembly 8902
EF12-014 JAX7 4N~ Noise Filter BC-10 8902
EF12-015 FRa, AL XRY Screw with Spring Washer M4¥81 8902
EF12-016 fi B Front Lid 8902
EF12-017 HE Rear Lid 8902
EF12-018 aybU-RET IR R B Control Box Top Lid 8902

... From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC-



TMEF POWER SUPPLY ENCLOSURE EF-13

/\@\

“ J - N \ )
77, \‘\ X
777 70 £
\\\ \\\\
.< T
0

,LQ

©O® © @@

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



NV EH 1

06/20/89
TMEF n° =292+ (FH N R )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.{(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
EF13-000 5 ~2HBE RNy #» X ---- TYPE 5-2 POWER SUPPLY BOX —--rme—mmmme e mmmmrmm s mmmm e -- 8902
EF13-001 BEX IR Power Supply Box EF5600000000 8902
EF13-002 J=Fa=-2* 3" b -n- No Fuse Breaker 8902
EF13-003 BERREBRR Electro-magnetic Swiching Valve 8902
EF13-004 Gy T VAT - Surge Absorber 8902
EF13-005 T TP Y-A" - Surge Absorber 8902
EF13-006 Fa=-R" Fuse PA5002100000 8902
EF13-007 Ta-R* Fuse PA5002500000 8902
EF13-008 P o Fuse PA5002A00000 8902
EF13~009 Za-R" Fuse PA5002200000 8902
EF13-010 Za-~-2" Fuse PA5002500000 8902
EF13-011 AL RIS Diode Stack 8902
FF13-012 EANE £ 2ol Ry &4 34 Diode Stack 8902
EF13-013 a%¥¥- Connector 8902
EF13-014 2y Connector 8902
EF13-015 5-v"advb B I 5-Joint Card EF5601000000 8902
EF13~016 TV MR ayF vY- Alminium Electrolytic Condenser 8902
EF13-017 TAVIE B avy v~ Alminium Electrolytic Condenser 8902
EF13-018 Y- Relay 8902
EF13-019 TPVE-F- Fan Motor 8902
EF13-020 Ve 2on Receptacle 8902
EF13-021 =241z 9}h Sequin Unit 8902
EF13-022 =247 347 W B Sequin Drive Circuit 8902
EF13-023 THRIE B ary v9- Alminium Electrolytic Condenser 8902
EF13-024 FAE S Sl Y &A1 Diode Stack 8902
EF13~025 Za-X" Fuse PA5002100000 8902
EF13-026 YESY o Fuse PA5002A00000 8902
EF13-027 o # Porcelain Enameled Resistor 8902

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMEF DRIVER BOX EF-14

<

.
-~

LV

4

(

£

4

Y
i

=

From: the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N— Y EY 1

06/20/89
TMEF n®~9Y%F (S A HB)

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PaRT NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
EF14-000 5-28 F 5 4 XN—Hw Z X - TYPE 5-2 DRIVER BOX ———-——————=s—mmm——mmm mmmmmm e oo -- 8902
EF14-001 FESAN -k 9dR Driver Box EF5400000000 8902
EF14-002 Vs Fan 8902
EF14-003 L A A o Varistor 8902
EF14-004 VT U= Condenser 8902
EF14-005 F-0-3E P Porcelain Enameled Resistor 8902
EF14-006 L3-8 Rectifier 8902
EF14-007 wE SR Power Supply Transformer ) 8902
EF14-008 Z7a-Z" Fuse PA5001A00000 8902
EF14~-009 Fa=A" Fuse PA5002200000 8902
EF14-010 EBEarrs- Power Supply Connector 8902
EF14-011 B # vt Drive Unit EF5401000000 8902
EF14-012 abu-v Control Card (PC Board) EF5402000000 8902
EF14-013 Ty BE iR Amp. Card EF5403000000 8902
EF14-014 Fa32n* -FET Chopper FET 8902
EF14-015 Hrove 28— Phase Transistor 8902

~.From the library-of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



i (6)

From the library-of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC

TMEF MAIN SHAFT MOTOR CONTROL BOX EF-15

TAJNIMA—



06/20/89
‘ TMEF A°~YURF  ($i iH % 8 )

INDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGL1SH PART NO. (OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
EF15-000 ZE—F% —HBEY P R-~ Z-MOTOR CONTROL BOX ———-—————mmmmm e et -- 8902
EF15-001 HuagLE K Control Box Main Body sc-1 EF6201A00000 8902
EF15-002 avbo—-nEE Control Card sG-2 EF6202000000 8902
EF15-003 REBAREK Reverse-phase Detecting Card (PPC Board) SC-3 EF6203000000 8902
EF15-004 [ A Transformer SC-4 8902
EF15-005 & Lid SC-5 8902
EF15-006 PRI, A LAY Screw with Spring Washer M4%8], 8902
EF15-007 8AE a2 — X 8A Fuse PA5012800000 8902

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



TMEF SERIES BAR SWITCH BOX EF-16

<
Mf/f@w

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N—VEF i

06/20/89
TMEF n°-wuxd {(H B xR B)

TNDEX NO. JAPANESE ENGLISH PART NO.{OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY
EF16-000 NK— R A9 FRw 7 X--== BAR SWITCH BOX—--—-——mm e e e e e e -- 8902
EF16-001 N—ZX 49 FRv 22 Bar Swilch Box EF-8185 MS5800000000 8902
EF16-002 Uy b4y F Limit Switch Z-15GW22-B 8902
EF16-003 VAR Y Bushing EF-8189 EF1107000000 8902
EF16-004 Jzwy bX A4y FFy¥ Limit Switch Dog EF-81886 EF1104000000 8302
EF16-005 K- -+ v b Porcelain Enamecled Set Screw M5 *61L SS820506TNOO 8902
EF16-006 AN = — Spacer EF-8187 EF1105000000 8902
EF16-~007 IR A 3 Return Spring EF-8188 EF1106000000 8902
EF16-008 ks y- Connector 8902

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC-



EF-17

TMEF FRAME VIBRATION-PREVENTIVE PARTS

From-the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



R—IEF 1

06/20/89

INDEX NO. JAPANESE
EF17-000 B HEMEH--—-———--oaa-
EF17-001 ABMEMEREC
EF17-002  F5Z/ph %"

EF17-003 X Y # fu-3-2n° ¥
EF17-004 INFoE

EF17-005 YyoHV-NC
EF17-006 Q=J9=-AN" -

EF17-007 FAT N FYS

EF17-008 #ZE D #HC
EF17-009 WED Ho-5-ey
EF17-010 InFaTA TV
EF17-011C2 ik D dgu-5-e°>» (¥ )
EF17-012 X BN ®ma-5-t° >
EF17-013 X H A @o-5-
EF17-014 IZFaTA TS
EF17-015 ¢c2 X Hl S @ u-5- ($)
EF17-0167 X B & k7" 377}
EF17-017 » M xuo-5-k°»
EF17-018 > p-5-

EF17-019 = E Uy’

EF17-020 <« E97yve-

EF17-021 = S fIrvh

EF17-022 .2 A A A & ¥ Wt
EF17-023_% X BN 7YY 795w~
EF17-024 04 0-5-t° ¥ZAA° ~¥#-
EF17-025 F-7"VE 52T ot
EF17-026 2y 2™

EF17-027 XD #igB
EF17-028< LA FUY2 " k° Y NO. 1
EF17-029 Bixn#EHEB
EF17-030 YHANA@o-5-° >
EF17-031 YR AN fo-5-
EF17-032 T =AT 7YV

EF17-033 04 YA AN Muo-5- (#8)

EF17-034 o4 55 f§ K 4 & 5 b}

EF17-03504 32 & £ 2% 0 B 1k 8 20w; (#)

EF17-036 NO.27-7°A% C
EF17-037  E7odv-
EF17-038 X fgFvb

TMEF n°-292F  (H [H & &)

FRAME VIBRATION-PREVENTIVE DEVICE ------

Embroidery Space Indicator C
Truss Head Screw

XY Outside Roller Spanner
Hexagon Nut

Sash Rail C

Roller Cover

Pan Head Screw

X-~axis Driver Plate C

X-axis Driver Plate Roller Pin
Miniature Bearing

X-axis Driver Plate Roller Pin (Set)
X-axis Outside Roller Pin
X-axis Outside Roller

Miniature Bearing

X-axis Outside Roller (Set)
X-axis Float-preventive Bracket
Presser Roller Pin

Reller

E-Ring

Plain Washer

Hexagon Nut

Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
X-axis Bearing Washer

Reoller Pin Spacer

Table Lid Holder Felt
Countersunk Head Screw

Y-axis Driver Joint Plate B
Bearing Pin No.l

Y-axis Driver Connecting Plate B w/cut
Y-axis Outside Roller Pin
Y-axis Outside Roller

Ball Bearing

Y-axis Outside Roller (Set)
Hexagon Socket Head Cap Screw
Float-preventive Roller, Front (Set)
No.2 Table Lid C

Plain Washer

Hexagon Nut

PART NO.(OLD) PART NO.(NEW) MN MODIFY

———————————————————————— -- 8902
EF-3011C 8902
M5%8L 8902
EF-7047 8902
M6 8902
EF-3045C MM 8902
EF-3059 8902
M5*10L 8902
EF-7012C 8902
EF-7045C 8902
L1680ZZ 8902
EF-70455 8902
EF-7043 8902
EF-7042 © 8902
SSL1680HH 8902
EF-70425 8902
EF-7044 8902
EF-3058 8902
EF-3031 8902
E-3 8902
M4 8902
M4 8902
M4*28L 8902
EF-7049 8902
EF-7041 8902
EF-7048 8902
M3*12L 8902
EF-7037B MM 8902
EF-7017 8902
EF-7011B MM 8902
EF-7040-1 8902
EF-7040-2 8902
#6902Z72 8902
EF-7040 8902
M6%20L 8902
EF-7023S 8902
EF-8013C 8902
M3 8902
M3 8902

-.....Erom the library of. Superior Sewing.Machine & Supply.LLC





